

# दि ओरिएण्टल इंश्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

4, लायन्स रेंज, कलकाता-700 001

पोस्ट बाक्स नं. 608 टेलिफोन : 2230-7995 (4 Lines)

2230-2633 (4 Lines)

फेक्स : 00-91-33-22305560

ई-मेल : rokkolkata@orientalinsurance.co.in

वेबसाईट : www.orientalinsurance.org.in



# THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

4, LYONS RANGE, KOLKATA-700 001

Post Box No. 608

Telephone : 2230-7995 (4 Lines)

2230-2633 (4 Lines)

Gram : 'ORIENTFIRE'

Fax

: 00-91-33-22305560

E-mail : rokkolkata@orientalinsurance.co.in

Website : www.orientalinsurance.org.in

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय

Regional Office

CIN : U66010DL1947GOI007158

## Corrigendum 2

### Tender for Annual Maintenance Contract Year 2021-2024 of PC Hardware and Software for RO Kolkata

Ref No - OICL/ROKOL/ITD/PC-AMC/2021/01 dated 12/02/2021

This is with reference to Tender for Annual Maintenance Contract – year 2021-2024 of PC Hardware and Software for RO Kolkata , Ref No - OICL/ROKOL/ITD/PC-AMC/2021/01 dated 12/02/2021.

The RFP of said Tender is being amended as below:

- Point No 5, SL No – 2

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Bidder's annual turnover should be more than Rupees 20 Crore in the field of IT Support services and Bidder should have positive Net worth (measured as paid-up capital plus free reserves) in the previous three financial years viz. FY 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20.	Bidder's annual turnover should be more than Rupees 10 Crore in the field of IT Support services and Bidder should have positive Net worth (measured as paid-up capital plus free reserves) in the previous three financial years viz. FY 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20.

- Point No 9.1

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Bid Security in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) / Bank Draft of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) favouring 'The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd' payable at Kolkata valid for 180 days from the last date of submission of Commercial Bid should be submitted (Exemption for eligible entities (i.e. MSME/NSIC), as per Government of India Guidelines, subject to submission of the relevant certificate. Certificate should be valid on the date of Bid Submission)	As per GOI Office Memo dated 12th Nov, 2020 the provision of Bid Security is being waived for all bidders. Instead, Bid Security declaration as per format given in Annexure 7 is to be submitted by bidders who do not automatically come under the MSME/NSIC exemption category.

# दि ओरिएण्टल इंश्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

4, लायन्स रेंज, कलकाता-700 001

पोस्ट बाक्स नं. 608 टेलिफोन : 2230-7995 (4 Lines)

2230-2633 (4 Lines)

फेक्स : 00-91-33-22305560

ई-मेल : rokolkata@orientalinsurance.co.in

वेबसाईट : www.orientalinsurance.org.in



# THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

4, LYONS RANGE, KOLKATA-700 001

Post Box No. 608

Telephone : 2230-7995 (4 Lines)

2230-2633 (4 Lines)

Gram : 'ORIENTFIRE'

Fax

: 00-91-33-22305560

E-mail : rokolkata@orientalinsurance.co.in

Website : www.orientalinsurance.org.in

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय

Regional Office

CIN : U66010DL1947GOI007158

## • Point No 7.6

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Within 15 days after the receipt of Notification of Award from OICL, the Bidder shall furnish performance security to OICL as per Appendix - 5, which shall be equal to 10 percent of the value of the contract - valid till date of expiry of contract period in the form of a bank guarantee from a nationalized/scheduled bank as per the norms laid by the RBI.	Within 15 days after the receipt of Notification of Award from OICL, the Bidder shall furnish performance security to OICL as per Appendix - 5, which shall be equal to 3 percent of the value of the contract - valid till date of expiry of contract period in the form of a bank guarantee from a nationalized/scheduled bank as per the norms laid by the RBI.

## • Correction of Year Details in the Bill of Material

### Point No 13.1 Appendix 1: Bill of Material

Table.1 AMC and PM Activity				Year 1 (2021-22)		Year 2 (2022-2023)		Year 3 (2023-24)	
S. No	Item Description	Year of Purchase	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
			A	B	C= A x B	D	E=A x D	F	G=A x F
2	Windows 10 PC- Acer – (AMD A6 7400/4 GB RAM/1 TB HDD) with 18.5" Monitor	2017	292						
3	Windows 10 PC (HP/Acer) - AMD Ryzen 3/8 GB RAM/1 TB HDD with 18.5" Monitor	2019	142						
6	Windows 8 PC - Wipro (Intel Core i3-3240/4 GB RAM/500 GB HDD)	2013	61						
7	LJP - HP 202dw, 403dn,501dn,202dn	2019	106						
8	LJP - HP M203d	2017	50						
9	All Other HP LJPs	2016	126						
10	All other Non HP LJPs	2011							
11	Scanner SJ5590, SJ G2410, SJ2400, SJ3000, SJ2000, G3010, SJ 200	2010	134						
12	LIPI Printers 6306, T6100	2011							

*AL*

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 'ओरिएण्टल हाउस', प्लॉट नं० 7037, ए-25/27, आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110 002  
REGD. OFFICE : 'ORIENTAL HOUSE', P.B. NO. 7037, A-25/27, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 002

# दि ओरिएण्टल इंश्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

4, लायन्स रेंज, कलकाता-700 001

पोस्ट बाक्स नं. 608 टेलिफोन : 2230-7995 (4 Lines)

2230-2633 (4 Lines)

फेक्स : 00-91-33-22305560

ई-मेल : rokkolkata@orientalinsurance.co.in

वेबसाईट : www.orientalinsurance.org.in



# THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

4, LYONS RANGE, KOLKATA-700 001

Post Box No. 608

Telephone : 2230-7995 (4 Lines)

2230-2633 (4 Lines)

Gram : 'ORIENTFIRE'

Fax

: 00-91-33-22305560

E-mail : rokkolkata@orientalinsurance.co.in

Website : www.orientalinsurance.org.in

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय

Regional Office

CIN : U66010DL1947GOI007158

13	UPS 10 KVA - APC	2007	4						
14	Ext. charger for 10 KVA UPS	2007							
15	Isolation Transformer for 10 KVA UPS	2007							
16	UPS 5/6 KVA - APC	2007	36						
17	External Charger for 5/6 KVA UPS	2007	36						
18	Isolation Transformer for 5 KVA UPS	2007							
19	UPS 3 KVA - APC	2007	2						
20	UPS 1 KVA - APC	2007	40						
21	Network Switch - Cisco 2960	2017	43						
22	Network Switch - Other Models	2011	10						
23	Racks	2004	46						
<b>Total Price</b>									
<b>Total Price for 1<sup>st</sup> +2<sup>nd</sup> + 3rd Year (C+E+G)</b>									

REGIONAL MANAGER, IT



गौतम चक्रवर्ती / Gautam Chakravarty  
क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक / Regional Manager